
- 

 

 
S. N. BOSE NATIONAL CENTRE FOR BASIC SCIENCES 

Block-JD, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700106 
 

SNB/ENGG/NIT/2016-17/04                                                                                                        July 15, 2016 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 
Sealed Tenders are invited from qualified & experienced bidder for “Operation, Maintenance 
& Supervision of LT & HT Electrical Installation along with D. G. sets at 
SNBNCBS”. 
    
1. Name of Work  : “Operation, Maintenance & Supervision of LT & HT 

Electrical Installation along with D. G. sets at 
SNBNCBS” 

2. Period of Contract : 1 (one) Year  
3. Total Cost per Year in Rs. : Rs.23,00,000/- 
4. Earnest Money Deposit : Rs.46000/- (Rupees Forty Six Thousand only) in the 

form of Demand Draft/ Bankers Cheque issued by 
scheduled bank in favour of “S. N. Bose National 
Centre for Basic Sciences”, payable at Kolkata. 

5. Cost of tender documents : Rs.500.00 (Rupees five hundred only) per document 
(in cash) (non-refundable). 

6. Availability of tender document : Tender documents will be available from the office of 
the Superintending Engineer of S N Bose National 
Centre for Basic Sciences at Block-JD, Sector-III, Salt 
Lake, Kolkata- 700 106 from 11.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M. 
and 2.30 P.M. to 4.30 P.M. on submission of 
application from 15.07.2016 to 03.08.2016 on any 
working day. 

7. Last date and time of 
submission of tenders 

: 2.30 P.M. on 05.08.2016. 

8. Address at which the tenders 
are to be submitted 

: In Tender Box placed at Ground Floor Main Building 
at S N Bose National Centre for Basic Sciences, 
Block-JD, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 106. 

9. Date and time of opening of 
Technical Bid 

: 3.00 P.M. on 05.08.2016. 

10. Date of Pre Bid Discussion : 02.08.2016 at 11.30 A.M. 
11. Date & Time of Price Bid 

opening 
: To be notified later. 

12. Cover - I : Cover– I shall contain EMD and Technical Bid 
13. Cover-II : Cover– II shall contain Price Bid (Schedule-1 & 2) 
14. Place of opening tenders : S N Bose National Centre for Basic Sciences, Block-

JD, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata 700 106. 
 

Note: (i) The Centre reserves the right not to open the Technical Bid if sufficient number of valid offers is 
not received. 
(ii) The Centre will not be bound to accept the lowest tender and reserves the right to accept or reject any 
or all the tenders received and to place order to one or more firms without assigning any reason thereof. 
The notification of award of contract will be made in writing to the successful tenderer by the Centre. 
(iii) All updates will be available on the website of the Centre. 

 
 

Sd- 
Registrar 

SNBNCBS 
 
Abridged version of the above advertisement is published in the following newspapers on 15th July, 2016 (Friday):  

1. THE TIMES OF INDIA (Kolkata Edition)  

2. ANANDABAZAR PATRIKA  

3. SANMARG (Hindi) 



 

 

Tender Ref.: SNB/ENGG/NIT/2016-17/04 
 

A.  NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Tenders are invited for “Operation, Maintenance & Supervision of LT & 
HT Electrical Installation along with D. G. sets at SNBNCBS.” at the 
campus of Satyendra Nath Bose National Centre for Basic Sciences, Block- 
JD, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata– 700106 from qualified and experienced 
Agencies. 

 
A.1. Qualification of the Bidder 

(a) The bidder, must have minimum 7 years of experience in 
maintenance and operation of Electrical installation at least having 

the experience in maintenance of 11 KV/0.433 KV indoor  type 
substation with both Dry & Oil type Transformers, not less than 

aggregate capacity of 1500 KVA dry type transformer including D.G 

Sets (500 KVA or more) including its AMF panel, APFC and Auto 
change over panel, MV distribution panels, maintenance of all the 

electrical installation of the Centre, in Govt/Semi Govt./PSU 

organization/educational institutes/university and must have 
completed similar work order value of minimum Rs.20,00,000/- 

per annum for a single work or Rs.30,00,000/- in two similar 

nature of jobs per annum in last 3 years. 

(b) The average annual turnover of the bidder shall be minimum of 
Rs.75,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Lakh) per annum during the 

last three years. 

(c) The bidder should possess valid trade license and provide 

registration certificate with EPF, ESI, Service Tax, Professional Tax 
etc. and also with the Regional Labour Commissioner (West Bengal).  

 

A.2. Details of the Bid Documents 

A.2.1 Bid document can be purchased from the office of the Superintending 
Engineer of the Centre with a cash payment of Rs.500/- (Rupees Five 
Hundred only) on all working days between 15.07.16 to 03.08.16 from 

11.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M. and 2.30 P.M. to 4.30 P.M. on submission of 
application. The brief details can be seen from the Centre’s official 

website www.bose.res.in. Last date & time of submission of Tender: 

05.08.16 at 2.30 P.M. 

A.2.2 All tenders should be accompanied with an Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) of Rs.46,000/- (Rupees Forty Six Thousand only) payable in 
the form of Demand Draft/ Bankers Cheque in favour of S. N. Bose 

National Centre for Basic Sciences, Kolkata – 700 106.  

  

A.2.3 The validity of the Tender will be 90 (ninety) days from the last date of 

submission of bid. 

 
Sd- 

Registrar 
SNBNCBS 

 


